PACE Financing
Recertification for 7 points
Town of Bedford
07/05/22

For recertification, attached is a PDF which shows the current list of participating municipalities that are EIC members having authorized the Open C-PACE product, including the Town of Bedford. Bedford adopted this as a law in 2017 and the attached PDF demonstrates that Bedford is still a participating member. It can also be found on the EIC NY PACE website with this link: https://www.eicpace.org/whereisopencpace

Additionally, attached is the resolution that enacts a program to allow qualified property owners to receive financing from the Energy Improvement Corporation towards the installation of renewable energy systems and Bedford's C-PACE Financing Program. Also included is a notification of NYSERDA's approval of Bedford's Clean Energy Communities Energize NY Finance documentation.

Also attached is the PDF which shows the current list of participating municipalities. Bedford adopted this as a law in 2017 and the attached PDF demonstrates that Bedford is still a participating member. It can also be found on the EIC NY PACE website with this link: https://www.eicpace.org/whereisopencpace

Description of Implementation Previous

This file contains a resolution that enacts a program to allow qualified property owners to receive financing from the Energy Improvement Corporation towards the installation of renewable energy systems and Bedford's C-PACE Financing Program. Also included is a notification of NYSERDA's approval of Bedford's Clean Energy Communities Energize NY Finance documentation and a screenshot of Bedford as a participating CEC and C-PACE community (from the EIC website).

Current

Attached is the confirmation for the completion of the NYSERDA Clean Energy Communities PACE Financing high-impact action. Also attached is the current list of participating municipalities which includes Bedford. Additionally, attached is the resolution that enacts a program to allow qualified property owners to receive financing from the Energy Improvement Corporation towards the installation of renewable energy systems and Bedford's C-PACE Financing Program. Also included is a notification of NYSERDA's approval of Bedford's Clean Energy Communities Energize NY Finance documentation.